

WHAT IS THE SMOKE ALARM INSTALLATION PROGRAM?

In October 2023, Addison Township Fire Department joined the MI Prevention statewide fire safety campaign to reduce the number of fire related injuries, deaths and property loss in Michigan. In an effort to assist Addison Township residents with preventing fires in their homes, the fire department is actively installing smoke alarms and educating residents on the best fire safety practices. The Addison Township Fire Department aims to educate residents, increase awareness and help to prevent life and property loss.

WHAT IS THE COST?

The smoke alarm installation program is FREE for all Addison Township residents!

Addison Township Fire
Department's Prevention Division
will install up to six smoke alarms
free of charge throughout the
residence. Homeowners will be
educated about home fire safety,
smoke alarm functions, and smoke
alarm maintenance.

HOW CAN YOU PARTICIPATE IN THE PROGRAM?

If you or anyone you know wish to partake in the cost-free smoke alarm installation program, please contact the Addison Township Fire Department. Upon notification, the fire department will schedule an install date.

Contact
Jim Angelo at Addison
Township Fire
Department
248-628-5600
jangelo.atfd@gmail.com